

March 26, 2024

Mr. Paul Mitchell Managing Member South Coast Paper, LLC 244 Warner Road Maplesville, AL 36750

Dear Mr. Mitchell,

Your Subscription Service has been confirmed and your regional status has been verified with your home council. Please note that your Subscription Services will expire when your certification with your home council expires. Your Subscription Service commencement date and expiration are noted below.

GMSDC Subscription Services:

Initial Service: March 26, 2024 Expiration: March 01, 2025

Also, included is an outline of the Subscription Services that you will receive from GMSDC. Please feel free to contact us should you have any questions regarding your Subscription Service agreement.

Sincerely,

Stacey Key

President and CEO